TN JAGDPANTHER

IHOBBYMODELKHS
13019 (EARLY & L

ATE VERSION)

L8

) sTATIC [
|* CyMODEL ~
2 .

-

1/25TH SCALE

The Jagdpanther was as result of the German Army’s specification for a more powerful tank hunter than those serving in Russia at the time. One of
Germany's best tank destroyers, its purpose was clear: Destroy enemy tanks. The German masterpiece first saw action at the Battle of Normandy. Many
more Jagdpanthers were scheduled to be produced, but much fewer were produced as a result of Allied bomber raids, which caused much destrution and
disruption at two production center. Jagdpanther was loaded with a single 7.92mm MG34 or MG 42 machine gun and a long barrelled 88mm L71 gun,
capabale of desroying enemy tanks at ranges of up to 3000 meters. Early Jagdpanthers were equipped with a one piece 88mm gun while later versions’ guns
consisted of two parts. The early and mid production Jagdpanthers had a small flush mounted mantlet, while late production models had a larger bolted
design. Early models were mounted with two vision slots for the driver, one of which was eliminated in later versions. Other periscopes were mounted on
the roof of the superstructure and were used by the commander and gun loader. The Vehicle's profile had very clean lines and well-sloped armor plates,
making it vitrually invulnerable frontally to almost all anti-tank guns.

Der Jagdpanther was das Resultat einer Angewohnheit deutscher Panzerkonstrukteure, ein bestehendes Fahrwerk eines Kampfpanzers als turmlose
Variante mit einem schwereren Kaliber zu bestiicken. Zudem waren in der zweiten hélfte des Krieges Sturmgeschiitze und Jagdpanzer ohne Drehturm
aufgrund der vermehrted Defensivgefechte liberaus brauchbar und auch leichter und billiger herzustellen. Der Jagdpanther besaB ein 88mm Geschiitz mit
verléngertem L 71 Kaliber(Tiger | = 88mm L56) sowie ein MG34 oder 42 in Kugelblende. Die Kanone konnte alle géngigen Feindpanzer auf Entferr ungen bis
2u 3000 m zerstéren. Friihe und mittlere Versionen des Fahrzeugs besaBen die Waffe in der Ausfiihrung mit einem einteiligen Rohr (KwK 43/2) und einer fast
biindigen Geschiitzaufnahme, spétere Produktionslose hatten das zweiteilige Rohr(Kwk 43/3) sowie die gebolzte Aufnahme mit dem auffélligen Kragen.
Auch hatten die friiheren Modelle einen doppelten Fahrersehschlitz, die spatheren einen einfachen. Auf dem Dach des Aufbaus waren weitere Periskop fiir
den Fahrer und den Ladeschiitzen. Das Profil des Jagdpanthers hatte eine klare Linienfiihrung mit stark abgewinkelten Panzerplatten. Besonders die
Frontpanzerung war fiir zeitgendssische Gegner fast unverwundbar. Die geplanten Produktionszahlen wurden aufgrund der alliierten Bombenangriffe nie
erreicht, nur ca. 350 Stiick konnten hergestelit werden.

S ) R BB, MR LT RCRETOBREL D L L RALBEEREL ROV EO KA YEROEROBREELE L, FM Y ROREOBREREEO L LT, MBEOA
WREATY, Thbb, KERROMETT, “0 K/ YOREORED, /A~Y 71 OBRTHDTHRIBMLELE, b L3ROV Y/ FAVY—RIFEESR D FRETLES =
SOEERETORBY BA AR LAEAMC LA BOGEL LT, FERLY bORWEET LAERShERATLE, P 7 FAvd—Riut, n#792 IV 0 MG34 HH LR

MG42 B0 MERE & 3,000 A — FACWESHBCREBR RN TES50E 88 IV ORAY LTI WL 2HBLTWELL, fiovy Erivd—igmp— R0 88 I VREERLTHE

LE#, #MOM CRAI 20841 bR 3R TLE, IMBLTPMOEERNO Yy 7 FALF—BE IO LS PEROMET, SMERTIZLY KBORL MEDOBBOMETLE, TS
AOBEIE, BERR -ESFOBXL SERSA. ENETRIOI b—o0RR < AV ELE, ToM, RIS LEEEoRROLEEREN, BREBLIURFLLVEASELE, AE
DT 7 4= EDHTT-220LETA L THY, LVBEOETRERDL, JOERRIL, BELAY2TOHRIBICLIEGPHORRICHL, FEL, AREZEETCERVLOILELE,

2ANM CHA| SUZS 2243 2AOFR0 SA HCl ZE s2S 2E EAAAS B SPH| HACk olof i FA|O| R T Al UHo HEAHE 0S5
JeE ofRETE YCh =9 20| SEE 5 (MAAL] ESAS chaEEs o2 “Ho| MAE MIAFIE W0IUL. OIFETHE 0|5 HES U WACL
20| MM M ME Ho{ BS k2 B OIREDEE el %2 FI} AHME AHHo|Youl, HeFe| 2oz MUY|X7} oo B HES 2| Azoto] Wi
5|0 AXo| £90& 4 9/9ich OIIEDEIS HMUl] MG34 = MCa2 7|E BIEE ¥ SHO2 FH|5ID, 30000|ES FE AMMRIE ZHE FELML| LTI 88mmES F
oxoz A& 519Cl =,Z57|He| oPIEME S £I|&o| OfAEDEE CHEle] DokofA 2tzie| X0|E Eelch J2|1 £7|HojM 2old 2XAMe| My HEFeS I
XED ChAl ALHA|Z0| H2ARZI} AMEE S| Xo|S =eolch OfFEREE LS fun 2 WoiHe ZAEYE UFD, HdETs YUE BE HAS e
ct

uypg. aNA Sed FHE ZRBU.

Cenment pans Do ool carment Ripeat aperation
Callor Nig pas coller Fbpéter Fopdration HATIE BHC 2R WO
Kloban " Nicht kisben Vorgang wiederhlen Decats Add waight
Pagar . No pagar Repity Ia cpameion Décakomanies Lester

: Incodane Non incolare Fipates Abziahbild Gewicht

& Cotar Haa coas epili & cperacio

Hiven Hiat kigver: Harhalen

Cut away Opficnal pasts. AE ZUH .
’ Couper Chaix n = FH BEEC FENC). N U B4E W0 WE
Schnescen Augwabirdgichini rsmmriaga — Maks hole B carid Pairling Schime number
) Cortar Eleccion b oy m el Al G [ Faire un trou Falim afiention Numarcs oo la liste de peintures
Tagiare Sewl Pl Oftnen Hier Vorsicht Lackiorschomanumrar
Cortar Opcao

Faoly B8 WAL
Uso filer

Mastiques
Schiefon




<READ THIS BEFORE YOU BEGIN>

- Study the instructions before assembling.

- Do not use too much cement 1o join parts,

- Open a window or make area well ventiated when cement or paint is in use.
-Check the fit of each piece before cementing into place.

<LISEZ CE QUI SUIT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE>

- Etudier les schémas d'assemblage. - Contriler que chagque piéce soit bien conforme avant de la coller & sa place.

- Nutiisez pas frop de colle pour réunir les pigces. - Ne famais manipuler |a colle ou peinture & proximité dune flamme.
- Adrer soigneusement la piéce ol vous peignezfouvir la fenétre). - Aprés avorr sori les pigces du sac en Joastique,

- Never use cement or pait near open farme. . . déchirer e sac afin déviter que les enfants ne le mettent sur ka téte et ne S'éoufi
- Tear up and throw away the empty plastic bags i avoid danger of suffocation for litte childre = CEBTTHHIC
<ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE> - HAITIMCRARESRATAL, - BAESLF-poUUEE T RREN= =t Ay~ EEALET,
iz x : - BRAESLABLED T EAFADER LIS OTY, - AL TROBBP L=~ HOFDROEIRLORERELTFEL,
- Die der Bauteile ist aus den Zeichnungen der Anleftung ersichifich. R ENERRT 3R £ LA SER TRACNESIEL 25, - HATSHCBREAOUTHOBES, ’
mT*rgﬂ dd( ungek lten, um ihren pafisitz zu priffen. %
- Klebstoff nicht zu
- Klebstofi und Farben in der Nishe einer Flamme verwenden. - LR n 2| Hol
- Wahrend der Bemalung mit Spritzpistole oder Pinsel fir frische Luftzufuhr, 2B, 8finen des - -EEE TUD| Mol SEME ¥ H0E & TR0
Fensters, sorgen. " . . AP Bl PES 2501 80T § TR
-MMMWW.VMS@MMMMn -SES T O 200 LNE 70| BRKEC)
den Mund nehmen oder Plastidiiten lber den Kopf ziehen. DL BHPIEL} HARE AIRE s HES ¥0l H7IE APID 80| BRlEK),

-HMHIE B 0t MBS BE R0 TS5 LT 20| BIEK| HES 8,
-AlE § HE PES R OIS &0 BN BES B M2,

*( ) is opposite number.
( )= dHE Haeuch

c18(c18)

c18(c18)

- ©@




B4
. ——
METAL PARTS(ACTUAL SIZE)

3298 1:1 37

M1x2 M2x2 2x6 Bolt ©2 Nut

2x6 BE @2 HE
>,

FLAT BLACK
BLUE

GUN METAL
METALLIC GRAY
LIGHT BROWN

MATTSCHWARZ
BLAU
METALL-GRAU
EISENFARBIG
HELLBRAUN

NOIR MAT

BLEU

GRIS ACIER
GRIS METALIQUE
BRUN CLAIR

2RHIZv L
-

He A9 N
AENyoyLA
SAbFI9

2EHY
FEO
ralill=l
EEM
Zlo|EHELR

- 3 -




METAL PARTS(ACTUAL SIZE)

®

SE8E1:1 37|
M6x 2 M7x2
2.6 X6 Bolt @2.6 Nut
26%x6 BEE @26LE
J
y
Lower Hull
otH| —
B- t .
r i:'.l o o r.'
@ﬂﬂp:t gl 27 T DT (e
| AW

&
Y7 DARK YELLOW DUNKELGELB JAUNE FONCE 7-s4xn- clagze
W DARK GREEN DUNKELGRUN VERT FONCE HLGTY ctaaz
¥y REDBROWN ROTBRAUN ROUGE BRUN LY F75o> HEH2I2




e ~Short Track

77 me AEHE _xF

M8

Metal Shaft
SEAEE

P
" Long Track
2 MEEH







c17

ca27







#% ACCEESSORIES %K AME|




I} Prainting & Decal placement 42 3! Fijx| gol7|

Germany, January 1994 2(2) or 3(3) 5(s)
19444 18 =Y '

[ 1w

France, December 1944

19444 128 ZYA 1)




=

Il Painting & Decal placement *

=
=

()

*( ) is opposite number.
SHHE HERL|C)H

2(2) or 3(3)

19454 33 &Jiz|

9 Hungary, March 1945

2(2) or 3(3)

a(a)

oGermany, September 1944
19444 93 =g

_11_




«© Ui -;HEII B—

©
=
s
=

O 001 000 000 DGl

v

[an Tan |

L i

o

=

Lower Hull
St x 1

n
B =Unused Part SEEEFE
i QN A9x1, A10, A11x2, B1, B2, B4,
i afa C1, c21, C22
i 2| E14, E15, H1, H2, H4, H5, HB, H10,
i 3] H12, H14, H17, H18, H18, H21, H22,
i a1 H23
i Q0
QD ® Metal Parts F55
M1x2, M2x2, M3x4, M4x4,
| @ M6 x 2, M7 %2, M8 x1
a a
4k = Pin E x4
212 Decal EAFA] X1
L x
QD
il b il b
Track Poly Part
FHE{E2] x 2 Z2|RE X1

= EoiE & A/SHIE
= A/SHIE
n ZETE A A/SHIE

AMM 0 :742-9293, YHHIS 15652-9293, QRIS :575-9997, =AH:796-1214, O 58| ME{:6002-6293, T2 3HH|Ltzt:853-9293
EA}:908-7000( IE 147), SO 2:745-9203, M3 5:473-9293

21017} 0] :907-0940, L O}3}|0] :2691-7108, ZS0F7}E|0]:762-0980, Z0I7}|0]:485-6884, ABBH|:(031)458-5591,
MHOI71H 0] : (051)816-9773, CHTLOL7 6| 0] : (053)744-9293

" REANYE 0k 0] T | :586-9293

= ZHOIX| http: //www.academy.co.kr ACADEMY PLASTIC MODEL CO., LTD.

o o Y T S
Made in Korea - 192 - Copyright 2003 Academy Plastic Model Co.,Ltd.



